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BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
 

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE BIG WOOD 
GROUND WATER MANAGEMENT AREA 
 
_____________________________________ 
 
IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATIONS 
FOR PERMITS FOR THE DIVERSION 
AND USE OF SURFACE AND 
GROUND WATER WITHIN THE 
SNAKE RIVER BASIN 
 
 

 
SOUTH VALLEY AND GALENA 
GROUNDWATER DISTRICTS’ NOTICE 
OF SERVICE OF EXPERT WITNESS 
REPORT 

 
COME NOW, South Valley Groundwater District and Galena Groundwater District, by and 

through their respective counsel of record, and pursuant to the Director’s June 14, 2023 Second 

Amended Scheduling Order hereby notifies the Department that it served upon the parties to this 

matter via electronic service the attached expert reports of David Shaw & Eric Powell, Zack Hill 

and Kendra Kaiser. 

// 
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DATED this 11th August, 2023. 

MARTEN LAW LLP     LAWSON LASKI CLARK, PLLC  
 
 
 
_/S/ Albert Barker______________________  _/S/ Heather O’Leary___________  
Albert P. Barker      Heather E. O’Leary  
Attorneys for South Valley Ground    Attorneys for Galena Ground Water  
Water District       District   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 11th day of August, 2023, the above and foregoing, was 
served by the method indicated below, and addressed to the following: 

 
Gary Spackman – Director 
IDWR 
P.O. Box 8370 
Boise, ID 83720 
gary.spackman@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

☒ Via Efiling: file@idwr.idaho.gov 
☒ Email 

 
COURTESY COPIES TO: 

 
Garrick L. Baxter 
Deputy Attorney General 
IDWR 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0098 
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

☒ Email 

Candice McHugh 
MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC 
380 South 4th Street, Suite 103 
Boise, ID 83702 
cmchugh@mchughbromleycom 

☒ Email 

W. Kent Fletcher  
FLETCHER LAW OFFICE 
P.O. Box 248  
Burley, ID 83318 
wkf@pmt.org 

☒ Email 

Sarah A Klahn 
Somach Simmons & Dunn 1155 
Canyon Blvd, Ste. 110 
Boulder, CO 80302 
sklahn@somachlaw.com 
dthompson@somachlaw.com 

☒ Email 

Norman M. Semanko 
Payton G. Hampton 
PARSONS BEHLE LATIMER 
800 W. Main Street, Suite 1300 
Boise, ID 83705 
nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com 
phampton@parsonsbehle.com 

 

☒ Email 
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Thomas J. Budge 
Elisheva M. Patterson 
RACINE OLSON, PLLP 
tj@racineolson.com 
elisheva@racineolson.com 
 

☒ Email 

Michael P. Lawrence 
GIVENS PURSLEY LLP 
601 W. Bannock Street 
P.O. Box 2720 
Boise, ID 83701-2720 
mpl@givenspursley.com 

☒ Email 

Scott N. Pugrud 
IDAHO POWER COMPANY 
PO BOX 70 
Boise, ID 83707 
spugrud2@idahopower.com 

☒ Email 

Jerry R. Rigby 
Rigby, Andrus & Rigby, 
Chartered 25 North Second East 
Rexburg, ID 83440 
jrigby@rex-law.com 
 
 
 

☒ Email 

 
_________________________ 

Travis L. Thompson 
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